FORM PTO-1619A Exprise 08/3000 OMB 0801 0007 MRO 10 - 2/-95 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ed original bocuments or copyoes.	\neg
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error			_
Reel # Frame #	Merger	S. Government] [
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	(For Use ONL)	by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(les)		orital File Secret File	{
Name (Ine 1) TAMEZ, ELIAS	mark is addressed (Salar)	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		JO /4 1999	
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			1
Name (line 2)			ì
Receiving Party X Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name me 11 LONGAN, ERIC 3 50 PE	المستحة المستحة	If document to be records	- 1
	THIER CALL	is an assignment and the receiving party is not downcted in the United	'
Name (une z)		Sinten, an appaintment of a formatic	}
Address (line 1) 5370 E. Chaig Ro	ad, # 1302	representative in attacher (Designation must be a	B.
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (No # LAS YEGAS	NEVADA	89115	
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Coursey	Zio Code	
	Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.	
Neme			
Address (une 1)			
Address (line it)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (ine 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this exclusion of information is exclused to everage approximently 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for resenting the description of gettering the description of the control of the complete the Cover Sheet. Sond premisers regarding this burden testinate in the U.S. Passet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Westingson, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Supplicitory Afford, Office of Management and Mudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661 - 6627), Westingson, D.C. 2005). For Costs Information Collection Budget Protoge 4641-6627, Passet and Trademark Assignment Prostees. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20211

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0630

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

.....

HARRY M. WEISS

Name of Person Signing

Harry M Weiss

10/14/1999

Dete

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT AGRESMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BLIAS TARES, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ERIC J. LONGAN, a 50 percent interest and successors, assigns and legal representatives, in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "DENTAL FLOSS DISPENSER" described, illustrated and claimed in Des. 360,056 Letters Patent of the United States of America

in and to said

Letters Patent

and upon any division, extension,

continuation or reissue thereof.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

BRIC J. LONGAN 50 percentright, title and interest

in and to said

Letters

Patent in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize said ERIC J. LONGAN to apply with me for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in our own names

under the

provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0632 upon the aforesaid division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ERIC J. LONGAN and myself for the sole use and behoof of all of us, our successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to all of us.

said ERIC J. LONGAN sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in all of us, our successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said ERIC J. LONGAN, bis successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: 6/4/9

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0633